

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0783 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Henri Marie

Stewart - Maxwell Park International Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2012 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/25/2012

Enactment date: 4/25/2012 Enactment #: 12-1148

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Henri

Marie Stewart, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 100 hours of service to develop a reading intervention program; provide teacher professional development and coaching to implement the program; provide student assessment and analysis, in-classroom student instruction, in-school teacher professional development, and reporting, including critical skills assessments, analysis, weekly progress monitoring, publish results to teachers and principal, and will provide professional development to teachers to sustain the program objectives, at Maxwell Park International Academy, for the period January 3, 2012 through June 15, 2012, in a not to exceed amount of \$5,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0783 PSC - Henri Marie Stewart - Maxwell Park International Academy

Contact: Gabrielle.Thurmond@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Conser	nt Report Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Henri Marie Stewart, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 100 hours of service to develop a reading intervention program; provide teacher professional development and coaching to implement the program; provide student assessment and analysis, in-classroom student instruction, in-school teacher professional development, and reporting, including critical skills assessments, analysis, weekly progress monitoring, publish results to teachers and principal, and will provide professional development to teachers to sustain the program objectives, at Maxwell Park International Academy, for the period January 3, 2012 through June 15, 2012, in a not to exceed amount of \$5,000.00.